
Timetable

971 Letterkenny - Ailt an Chorráin

 LETTERKENNY - AILT AN CHORRÁIN
Departs Stops Stop Number Mon - Sat Monday to Sunday & Public Holidays Fri-Sat

Letterkenny Bus 
Station

Ramelton Road (Bus 
Shelter opposite 
Station)

10831 09:05 10:35 13:05 15:45 17:10 19:10 21:10 23:10

Drummacanoo R251 (Opposite 
junction with L1492) 12208 09:20 10:50 13:20 16:00 17:25 19:25 21:25 23:25

Church Hill Wilkin's Bar 12263 09:25 10:55 13:25 16:05 17:30 19:30 21:30 23:30

Glenveagh National 
Park

Bus Stop at Visitor 
Centre 12272 09:40 11:10 13:40 16:20 --- --- --- ---

Dún Lúiche Opposite Roarty's 
Service Station 12274 09:55 11:25 13:55 16:35 17:55 19:55 21:55 23:55

Croithlí N56 (Opposite Teach 
Phaidí Óig) 10793 10:05 11:35 14:05 16:45 18:05 20:05 22:05 00:05

Loch an Iúir O'Mordha Service 
Station 12200 10:10 11:40 14:10 16:50 18:10 20:10 22:10 00:10

An Clochán Liath Lower Main Street Car 
Park 12270 10:20 11:50 14:20 17:00 18:20 20:20 22:20 00:20

Ailt an Chorráin Pier 10833 10:30 12:00 14:30 17:10 18:30 20:30 22:30 00:30
A

B

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

Ailt an Chorráin to
Letterkenny

971
Route



Timetable
For more information

Email: donegal@locallink.ie
Tel: 074 9741 644
Online: www.locallinkdonegal.ie

Operated by:  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim
Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal
F94 W529

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student 
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for 
free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim.

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. 
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

Service operates on all other Public Holidays. 
Services do not operate on Christmas Day.

Information correct at the time of print: October 2024

971 Ailt an Chorráin - Letterkenny

AILT AN CHORRÁIN - LETTERKENNY
Departs Stops Stop Number Mon - Sat Monday to Sunday & Public Holidays Fri-Sat

Ailt an Chorráin Pier 10833 07:10 08:30 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 21:20

An Clochán Liath Lower Main Street Car 
Park 12270 07:20 08:40 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 19:30 21:30

Loch an Iúir Coláiste Mhuire 12271 07:30 08:50 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40 21:40

Croithlí N56 (Teach Phaidí 
Óig) 12269 07:35 08:55 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 19:45 21:45

Dún Lúiche Roarty's Service 
Station 12273 07:45 09:05 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 19:55 21:55

Glenveagh National 
Park

Bus Stop at Visitor 
Centre 12272 --- 09:20 12:10 14:10 16:10 --- --- ---

Church Hill Wilkin's Bar 12203 08:05 09:30 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:20 20:20 22:20

Drumacanoo R251 (Junction with 
L1492) 10875 08:10 09:35 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:25 20:25 22:25

Letterkenny Bus 
Station

Ramelton Road (Bus 
Shelter opposite 
Station)

10831 08:50 10:05 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:50 20:50 22:50
TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI GO TFI LIVE

TFI Go  
app

TFI GO TFI LIVE


